Week 7 Results # Bottles # Food # Food # Food & Size of
Overall Diversion # Recyclables | & Cans [# Cardboard| # Paper Donated Fedto |#Food for| Compostable | # Total Food | Diversion |Institution
Rank | College/University | Co-mingled | Recycled | Recycled | Recycled # Trash to People | Animals | Biofuels |Service Waste| Organics (%) SML Population

1 |Seattle University| 87,120.00 53,120.00 36,288.00 36,288.00 69.91 M 7,182

2 [University of 121,380.00 103,460.00 43,765.00 43,765.00 61.48 L 30,201
Louisville

3 |Aquinas College 6,731.23 13,274.75 292.00 13,982.43 14,274.43 61.28 S 1,632

4  |Amherst College 27,211.00 10,320.00 95,316.00 | 4,496.00 84,300.00 88,796.00 57.00 M 3,206

5 [Youngstown State| 18,690.00 16,769.00 | 1,928.00| 31,169.00 0.00 54.53 L 11,653
University

6 [Stanford 852,560.00 7,260.00 1,718,640.00 15,054.84(1,085,280.00| 1,100,334.84| 53.28 L 23,592
University

7  |University of St. 42,375.00 85,895.00 300.00 (39,560.00| 3,050.00| 9,115.00 52,025.00 52.36 M 9,726
Thomas

8 |Macalester 21,910.00 46,940.00 550.85 28,560.00 29,110.85 52.08 S 2,116
College

9 [The University of 91,160.00 270,140.00 | 575.50 183,760.00 | 184,335.50 50.49 L 44,414
Maryland, College
Park

10 |College of 825.00 850.00 14.00 14.00 49.67 S 311
Menominee
Nation

11 [Ohio University 162,856.00 69,596.00 405,946.00 156,862.00 | 156,862.00 48.95 L 24,937

12 |Frostburg State 1,494.00 [ 4,000.00 |13,898.00( 20,274.00 0.00 48.89 M 4,395
University

13 |Wilkes University | 72,745.00 77,730.00 0.00 48.34 M 5,685

14 |California State 67,285.63 |15,534.00| 17,653.99 (20,461.00| 227,791.90 | 1,288.18| 15.00 (85,311.58 3,491.00 90,105.76 48.09 L 30,000
University
Sacramento

15 ([Stockton 10,260.00 22,620.00 10,500.00 10,500.00 47.86 M 8,788
University

16 [Knox College 15,700.00 27,587.50 20.00 9,100.00 9,120.00 47.36 S 1,136

17 [University of 865.16 286.08 6,603.54 | 3,037.37| 23,260.37 9,785.36 9,785.36 46.94 M 3,527
Northern British
Columbia

18 |[Kendall College of 267.64 51.08 787.15 356.63 356.63 46.18 S 642
Art and Design

19 [The University of 27,500.00 | 2,850.00| 50,250.00 | 2,360.00| 104,000.00 | 1,080.00 1,725.00 2,805.00 45.20 L 35,770

Texas at San
Antonio




20 |University of 50,402.00 62,862.00 0.00 44.50 3,272
North Carolina
Asheville

21 |[Rutgers University| 473,076.00 776,840.00 |13,687.00 11,927.00| 111,382.00 | 136,996.00 | 43.99 87,434

22 |Gordon College 13,310.00 24,301.00 3,077.00 3,077.00 40.27 1,610

23 |Endicott College 50,780.00 155,200.00 | 1,472.00 48,200.00 49,672.00 39.29 5,006

24 [Cornell University [ 301,895.00 25,975.00(1,105,620.00 1,187.15 5,316.00 | 369,580.00 | 376,083.15 38.90 38,642

25 |Gettysburg 56,960.00 103,003.00 7,200.00 7,200.00 38.38 3,031
College

26 |Berkshire 400.00 892.10 2,151.00 0.00 37.53 1,160
Community
College

27 |University of 588,620.00 1,434,060.00 261,148.00 | 261,148.00 | 37.21 47,907
Michigan

28 |[Grand Valley State| 79,720.00 40,800.00 416,330.00 118,830.00 | 118,830.00 | 36.50 24,236
University

29 [CSU Dominguez 23,296.00 46,608.00 2,852.00 2,852.00 35.94 17,050
Hills

30 |American 21,225.80 28,112.30 | 5,162.20 | 230,654.50 | 615.00 2,975.00 69,186.70 72,776.70 35.56 14,001
University

31 |Kent State 136,330.00 33,220.00 470,959.00 | 1,269.00 58,800.00 60,069.00 32.78 26,106
University

32 |The University of 166.00 |(277,438.00(73,389.00| 745,860.00 0.00 32.00 13,797
Texas Medical
Branch in
Galveston

33 |Michigan State 72,258.00( 285,344.00(75,619.00| 1,315,560.00 12,260.00| 171,190.00 | 183,450.00 [ 31.91 64,089
University

34 |Eastern Kentucky | 40,911.00 | 6,118.00| 51,447.00 (16,452.00( 290,560.00 14,950.00 14,950.00 30.89 15,000
University

35 |Penn State 13,520.00( 162,420.00(41,540.00| 1,406,720.00 394,071.00 | 394,071.00 | 30.30 55,261
University

36 |University of 19,664.00 87,500.00 18,225.00 18,225.00 30.22 5,614
Richmond

37 |San Diego State 198,277.00 684,775.00 | 809.30 95,660.00 832.65 97,301.95 30.15 38,396
University

38 |Northwest 1,667.00 | 18,590.00 | 1,986.00 | 102,800.00 19,765.00 19,765.00 29.01 6,669
Missouri State
University

39 |Edmonds College 4,000.00 20,682.76 4,396.19 4,396.19 28.87 7,328




40 |University of 75,075.00 192,185.00 0.00 28.09 6,617
Wisconsin-River
Falls

41 |University at 81,120.00 317,120.00 | 1,687.00 31,007.00 32,694.00 26.41 29,850
Buffalo

42 |University of 134,227.00 143,846.00 824,015.00 17,360.00 17,360.00 26.39 10,793
Rochester

43 |Bard College 1,848.00 9,855.00 | 1,081.00| 115,658.00 611.50 | 300.00 27,572.00 28,483.50 26.30 2,465

44 |Century College 6,080.00 17,127.00 0.00 26.20 8,203

45 |Clemson 183.00 8,629.00 | 104,191.00(24,862.00( 850,183.00 158,223.00 | 158,223.00 | 25.83 30,355
University

46 |University of 238,640.00 909,540.00 65,273.00 65,273.00 25.05 67,047
Illinois Urbana-
Champaign

47 |University of 17,620.00 133,660.00 26,660.00 26,660.00 24.88 41,320
Massachusetts,
Amherst

48 |University of 7.92 25.22 0.00 23.90 13,389
Wisconsin-
Whitewater

49 |Worcester 6,534.00 33,004.00 633.00 3,167.00 3,800.00 23.85 7,353
Polytechnic
Institute

50 |Messiah 76,510.00 252,720.00 2,464.40 2,464.40 23.81 3,370
University

51 |Coastal Carolina 110,673.60 508,813.00 |36,340.00 11,620.00 47,960.00 23.77 13,500
University

52 |Villanova 124,880.00 9,520.00 | 454,260.00 | 1,235.23 840.00 2,075.23 23.10 11,417
University

53 |Towson University] 131,000.00 421,595.00 | 2,762.13 123,640.00 | 126,402.13 23.07 19,341

54 |Emerson College 61,600.00 226,860.00 5,260.00| 1,052.00 6,312.00 23.04 6,973

55 |Purdue University | 291,340.00 1,254,027.00 55,775.00 55,775.00 21.68 58,888

56 |Hartwick College 11,000.00 40,350.00 0.00 21.42 1,333

57 |Rider University 25,920.00 98,240.00 0.00 20.88 3,970

58 |Carnegie Mellon 19,440.00( 70,850.00 | 7,922.00| 611,752.00 | 2,842.00 3,521.00( 50,025.00 56,388.00 20.17 15,596
University

59 |Bowling Green 116,703.00 590,636.00 | 52.00 8,740.91 8,792.91 17.52 17,767

State University




60

MGH Institute of
Health
Professions

320.00

640.00

7,000.00

500.00

500.00

17.26

1,709

61

Univeristy of
Tennessee
Knoxville

680.00

5,500.00

191,622.86

3,641.40

30,051.56

33,692.96

17.22

49,624

62

SUNY Purchase
College

73,289.00

352,430.00

0.00

17.22

3,229

63

Stevens Institute
of Technology

34,460.00

181,660.00

0.00

15.94

10,200

64

West Virginia
University

57,940.00

314,180.00

0.00

15.57

31,372

65

Virginia Tech &
Polytechnic
University

67,360.00

42,361.12

1,297,640.00

12,376.00

41,921.00

51,860.00

106,157.00

14.26

41,270

66

Salt Lake
Community
College- Redwood
and Satellite
Campuses

1,095.00

6,390.00

2,194.00

69,790.00

1,582.00

1,582.00

13.89

60,000

67

Binghamton
University

285.00

7,480.00

810.00

90,020.00

390.71

1,200.00

1,590.71

10.15

18,312

68

California State
University
Bakersfield

210.00

284.00

1,412.00

1,840.00

45,463.00

636.80

636.80

8.79

11,121

69

Centre College

75.00

860.00

1,000.00

25,000.00

0.00

7.18

1,600

70

Texas State
University

7,819.00

50,160.00

11,600.00

1,422,265.00

30,625.00

30,625.00

6.58

40,263

71

University of
Alaska Fairbanks

42.00

834.00

15.00

24,670.00

325.00

325.00

4.70

11,639




